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HR 219
No Abortion Bonds Act

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Jan 3, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Jan 3, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/219 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] 
Party: Republican   •   State: MO   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (83 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Biggs, Andy [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Graves, Tom [R-GA-14] R · GA Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Hice, Jody B. [R-GA-10] R · GA Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Higgins, Clay [R-LA-3] R · LA Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Meadows, Mark [R-NC-11] R · NC Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Norman, Ralph [R-SC-5] R · SC Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Ratcliffe, John [R-TX-4] R · TX Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Jan 3, 2019

Rep. Allen, Rick W. [R-GA-12] R · GA Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Duffy, Sean P. [R-WI-7] R · WI Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Emmer, Tom [R-MN-6] R · MN Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Estes, Ron [R-KS-4] R · KS Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Foxx, Virginia [R-NC-5] R · NC Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Gaetz, Matt [R-FL-1] R · FL Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Hudson, Richard [R-NC-8] R · NC Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Lesko, Debbie [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Loudermilk, Barry [R-GA-11] R · GA Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Mooney, Alexander X. [R-WV-2] R · WV Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Palmer, Gary J. [R-AL-6] R · AL Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Rutherford, John H. [R-FL-4] R · FL Jan 9, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Jan 9, 2019

Rep. Arrington, Jodey C. [R-TX-19] R · TX Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Gallagher, Mike [R-WI-8] R · WI Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Hern, Kevin [R-OK-1] R · OK Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Mike [R-LA-4] R · LA Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Joyce, John [R-PA-13] R · PA Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Marshall, Roger [R-KS-1] R · KS Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-4] R · MI Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-15] R · PA Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Watkins, Steve [R-KS-2] R · KS Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Williams, Roger [R-TX-25] R · TX Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Wright, Ron [R-TX-6] R · TX Jan 16, 2019

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Jan 17, 2019

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Jan 17, 2019

Rep. Banks, Jim [R-IN-3] R · IN Jan 28, 2019

Rep. Cloud, Michael [R-TX-27] R · TX Jan 28, 2019

Rep. Kustoff, David [R-TN-8] R · TN Jan 28, 2019

Rep. Waltz, Michael [R-FL-6] R · FL Jan 30, 2019

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Feb 7, 2019

Rep. Buck, Ken [R-CO-4] R · CO Feb 7, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Feb 7, 2019

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Feb 11, 2019

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Feb 13, 2019

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Feb 13, 2019

Rep. Rooney, Francis [R-FL-19] R · FL Feb 13, 2019

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Feb 13, 2019

Rep. Perry, Scott [R-PA-10] R · PA Feb 26, 2019

Rep. Walker, Mark [R-NC-6] R · NC Mar 7, 2019

Rep. Budd, Ted [R-NC-13] R · NC Apr 29, 2019

Rep. Abraham, Ralph Lee [R-LA-5] R · LA Jan 10, 2020

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Jan 10, 2020

Rep. Gooden, Lance [R-TX-5] R · TX Jan 10, 2020

Rep. Mullin, Markwayne [R-OK-2] R · OK Jan 10, 2020

Rep. Steube, W. Gregory [R-FL-17] R · FL Jan 10, 2020

Rep. Keller, Fred [R-PA-12] R · PA Jan 15, 2020

Rep. Reschenthaler, Guy [R-PA-14] R · PA Jan 16, 2020

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-15] R · IL Jan 16, 2020

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Feb 4, 2020

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Feb 12, 2020
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Jan 3, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jan 3, 2019) 

No Abortion Bonds Act

This bill imposes taxes on state and local bonds that are used to provide a facility owned or used (for any purpose) by an

abortion provider for more than 30 days during a year in which interest is paid on the bond.

An entity is not considered an abortion provider solely as a result of performing abortions if (1) the pregnancy is the result

of an act of rape or incest; or (2) a woman suffers from a physical disorder, physical injury, or physical illness that would,

as certified by a physician, place the woman in danger of death unless an abortion is performed, including a life-

endangering physical condition caused by or arising from the pregnancy itself.

The Department of the Treasury may exempt certain hospitals from being considered an abortion provider by making the

name of the hospital available on Treasury's public website.

Actions Timeline

Jan 3, 2019: Introduced in House
Jan 3, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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